House Amendment NO
Offered By
AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 2118, Page 4, Section 324.920, Line 3, by
deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
"386.020, a water corporation as defined in section 386.020, or communications-related
service provider, including but not limited to, a telecommunication provider, broadband service
provider, Internet Protocol-enabled service provider, Voice over Internet Protocol service provider,
or video service provider;"; and
Further amend said page and section, Lines 7 and 8, by deleting all of said line and inserting
in lieu thereof the following:
"cooperative, or a contractor who services the construction or maintenance of facilities for a
communications-related service provider, including but not limited to, a telecommunications
company, broadband service provider, Internet Protocol-enabled service provider, Voice over
Internet Protocol service provider, or video service provider, when engaged in work of such
<u>company;</u> "; and
Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
accordingly.

Action Taken_____